
FWS Incident Business Contacts as of: 16Mar22 

IR-9,12: Columbia-Pacific Northwest, Pacific Islands  (old FWS Region 1 – Pacific) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator Josh O’Connor Josh_OConnor@fws.gov (503) 872-2756

Budget Analyst Heather Fitzpatrick heather_fitzpatrick@fws.gov (503) 231-6144
Fire Business Specialist Veronika Klukas Veronika_Klukas@fws.gov (503) 231-6174
IR-6,7,8: Arkansas-Rio Grande-Texas Gulf, Upper and Lower Colorado Basin (old Region 2 – Southwest) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator 

Thad Herzberger  Thad_Herzberger@fws.gov (505) 248-7463

Budget Analyst Mary Blake Mary_Blake@fws.gov (505) 248-6484
IR-3,4: Great Lakes, Mississippi Basin (old Region 3 – Midwest) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator Jason Riggins Jason_Riggins@fws.gov (612) 713-5366

Fire Budget Analyst Kimberly 
Muirhead Kimberly_Muirhead@fws.gov (218) 768-2402

IR-2,4: South Atlantic Gulf, Mississippi Basin (old Region 4 – Southeast) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator Vince Carver Vince_Carver@fws.gov (404) 679-7225

Budget Analyst Patricia Johnson Patricia_Johnson@fws.gov (404) 679-7198
Fire Business Specialist Rick Struhar Rick_Struhar@fws.gov (404) 353-2004
IR-1: North Atlantic-Appalachian (old Region 5 – Northeast) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator Art Canterbury Art_Canterbury@fws.gov (413) 253-8589

Budget Analyst Mary Elliot Mary_Elliot@fws.gov (410) 228-2692
x 1192

IR-5,7: Missouri Basin, Upper Colorado Basin (old Region 6 – Mountain-Prairie) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator Michael Haydon Michael_Haydon@fws.gov (303) 236-8125

Budget Analyst Brooke Malcolm 
IR-11: Alaska (old Region 7 – Alaska) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator 

Robert Narus robert_narus@fws.gov (907) 786-3497

Budget Analyst Ruth Johnson Ruth_Johnson@fws.gov (907) 786-3540
Fire Business Specialist Veronika Klukas Veronika_Klukas@fws.gov (503) 231-6174
IR-8,10: Lower Colorado Basin, California-Great Basin (old Region 8 – Pacific Southwest) 
Regional Fire Management 
Coordinator Jennifer Hinckley Jennifer_Hinckley@fws.gov (279) 202-7551

Refuge Budget Chief Karen Graves Karen_Graves@fws.gov (916) 508-5589
Fire/LE Budget Analyst Rachel Pearson Rachel_Pearson@fws.gov (912) 660-0914
Headquarters 
Fire Budget Officer Gillian Fay Gillian_Fay@fws.gov (208) 387-5536
Incident Business Coordinator Reah Reedy Reah_Reedy@fws.gov (208) 387-5736
Fire Budget Analyst Sara Randolph Sara_Randolph@fws.gov (703) 358-2129

brooke_malcolm@fws.gov (303) 236-4305




